

Neeyamo Global Payroll – HiBob HRIS announce Integration Partnership

Neeyamo Global Payroll and HiBob HRIS have announced a strategic integration partnership to provide seamless payroll solutions for global businesses.

LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA, USA, August 31, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Neeyamo, a leading Global Payroll provider, and HiBob, a leading HR Platform, have announced their partnership with intentions to unite their services and provide the optimum



Global Payroll - HRIS amalgamation. Neeyamo intends to widen HiBob's reach by providing its customers across the globe with its hyper-automated, holistically-global, and fully-integrated payroll solution, irrespective of the employee count or presence.

HiBob is an award-winning HR platform that provides its customers with its Core HR Management system, platforms for onboarding, performance, and compensation management, time and attendance, people analytics, workforce planning, and other aspects of employee management. HiBob users, whether already existing or new, will be able to harmoniously integrate their global payroll system with Neeyamos Global Payroll Connector.

Neeyamo's Global Payroll connector promotes a seamless flow of data from HiBob's HRIS, which would be the sole source system and system of record for employee data. This obviates the necessity for manual data exporting, a process that is time-consuming and susceptible to inaccuracies.

Neeyamo's ability to process payroll in over 160 countries eliminates the need for multiple payroll vendors and systems. This guarantees an effective and transparent workflow, evident through the Neeyamo and HiBob's Payroll Hub Dashboard. This integration offers clients a cost-efficient and time-saving solution while safeguarding employee data privacy.

Speaking on the partnership with HiBob, Catherine Honey, VP Global Alliances at Neeyamo, stated, "We are delighted to be partnering with HiBob. This integration will provide a holistic and

seamless experience for our clients and their employees across the globe. Together, we aim to transform the way organizations manage and engage their workforce, leveraging the power of data, automation, and personalization."

Guy Mokady, Partner Programme Manager at HiBob, says: "We are delighted to announce our exciting new tech partnership with Neeyamo, a collaboration that will infuse the HiBob marketplace with the power of choice for HR professionals to tailor their payroll strategies according to their unique needs, all within a unified ecosystem. A smooth and efficient payroll system not only enhances job satisfaction but also instills a sense of trust and reliability within the workforce. In celebrating this partnership, we look forward to witnessing the positive transformation it brings to HR teams, employees, and the overall work experience."

With the launch of Payroll 3.0, Neeyamo continues to provide its customers with never-before-seen technology which will soon catapult Neeyamo to become one of the most favored global payroll provider. In tandem with the HiBob HRIS, clients will be guaranteed an enhanced employee experience. More information on Neeyamo's integration can be found on the HiBob website, which provides easy access to solutions built by HiBob, its software, and other partners.

About Neeyamo

Neeyamo is a leading technology-enabled global payroll and EOR solutions provider for multinational and micro-multinational corporations worldwide. With an extensive team of professionals serving clients across 160+ countries, Neeyamo leverages its unique service-based model and functionality-rich, next-generation HR & payroll products portfolio to help organizations enable agile and scalable business. Ignite a payroll revolution and get to know more at www.neeyamo.com or send us an email at irene.jones@neeyamo.com.

Irene Jones Neeyamo +1 888-963-3926 irene.jones@neeyamo.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/652965605 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.